



PRODUCT NAME	TOMATO SAUCE WITH BEEF MEAT 		
SALES DENOMINATION	TOMATO SAUCE WITH BEEF MEAT		
PRODUCT CODE	04782		
PROPERTIES	Biodynamic Product		
INGREDIENTS	Tomatoes*, Beef Meat*, Grape juice*, Lemon juice*, Carrots*, Onions*, Extra virgin olive oil*, CELERY*, Basil*, Oregano*, Salt. *Demeter.		
GROSS WEIGHT	520 g		
NET WEIGHT	340 g		
DRAINED WEIGHT	NA		
APPEARANCE	Red sauce with minced meat		
ORGANOLEPTIC PROPERTIES	Strong smell of beef meat		
NUTRITIONAL VALUES FOR 100 GR OF THE FINISHED PRODUCT	kcal 88	kJ 369	
	Fats 5,0 g	of which saturates 1,5 g	
	Carbohydrates 5,3 g	of which sugars 4,3 g	
	Proteins 4,6 g	Salt 0,7 g	
MINIMUM DURABILITY DATE	24 months from production date		
LOT NUMBER	Printed on the cap		
HOW TO USE	Product ready for use or used in other food preparations		
STORAGE CONDITIONS (CLOSED JAR)	Store in a cool dry place at room temperature, keep out of sunlight and heat.		
STORAGE CONDITIONS (OPEN JAR)	In the fridge at 4°C for 5 days		

PHYSICAL-CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS

pH	< 4,5
ROTTENNESS AND NECROSIS	Absent
METHOD OF STABILIZATION	Pasteurization
GMO	The product is not derived from Genetically Modified Organisms under Reg. EC 1829/2003 and 1830/2003

MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS

TOTAL BACTERIAL COUNT AT 22 °C	< 1000 UFC/g
LACTIC BACTERIA	< 10 UFC/g
MOULD	< 10 UFC/g
YEAST	< 10 UFC/g
ENTEROBACTERIACEAE	Absent



FOOD ALLERGENS

	INTENTIONAL ADDITION		POSSIBLE TRACES	
CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN AND RELATED PRODUCTS		No		No
SHELLFISH AND PRODUCTS BASED SEAFOOD		No		No
EGGS AND PRODUCTS BASED ON EGGS		No		No
FISH PRODUCTS AND FISH		No		No
PEANUTS AND PEANUT PRODUCTS BASED		No		No
SOYBEAN AND SOY BASED PRODUCTS		No		No
MILK AND MILK BASED PRODUCTS (WITH LACTOSE)		No		No
NUTS AND RELATED PRODUCTS		No		No
CELERY AND CELERY BASED PRODUCTS	YES		YES	
MUSTARD AND MUSTARD BASED PRODUCTS		No		No
SESAME SEEDS AND PRODUCTS BASED ON SESAME SEEDS		No		No
SULPHUR DIOXIDE AND SULPHITES (SO ₂ > 10 MG/KG)		No		No
LUPIN AND LUPINES BASED PRODUCTS		No		No
CLAM AND CLAM BASED PRODUCTS		No		No

PACKAGING

- ITEM	
DESCRIPTION	Glass jar of 370 ml, twist-off cap
HEIGHT	120 mm
GROSS WEIGHT	520 g
EAN CODE	8024829004782
- CARTON	
DESCRIPTION	Burden in plastic film of 6 jars
DIMENSIONS	H: 12 cm; L: 24 cm; P: 16 cm
GROSS WEIGHT	3,2 kg
EAN CODE	8024829004799
- PALLET	
DESCRIPTION	Euro 120 x 80 cm
HEIGHT	135 cm
TRAYS FOR LAYER	26
TRAYS PER PALLET	234
WEIGHT	770 kg

CONTACTS

COMPANY NAME	Agrinatura srl		
ADDRESS	C.da S. Agostino – 76123 Andria (Italy)		
TELEPHONE	Tel. +39-0883.56.52.20	Fax. +39-0883.56.52.23	
E-MAIL	info@agrinatura.net		
WEB	www.giancarloceci.com		

